

| STATION  | AREAS |        | VOLUMES |        | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |        |
|----------|-------|--------|---------|--------|--------------------|--------|
|          | CUT   | FILL   | CUT     | FILL   | CUT                | FILL   |
| 1+00     | 5.21  | 129.74 | 2.10    | 45.44  | 2.10               | 45.44  |
| 1+10     | 8.13  | 115.62 | 2.10    | 45.44  | 2.10               | 45.44  |
| 2+18.45  | 12.23 | 72.11  | 15.80   | 161.49 | 17.90              | 208.92 |
| 2+28.45  | 13.21 | 52.74  | 4.71    | 23.12  | 22.61              | 230.04 |
| 2+50     | 17.07 | 31.20  | 53.84   | 40.30  | 90.72              | 292.75 |
| 3+08.22  | 35.66 | 24.66  | 24.27   | 6.73   | 115.00             | 299.48 |
| 3+20.41  | 58.64 | 13.91  | 14.27   | 22.40  | 36.98              | 252.44 |
| 3+41.81  | 81.01 | 10.54  | 49.85   | 5.56   | 164.85             | 305.03 |
| 3+56.38  | 41.96 | 18.66  | 27.81   | 5.66   | 192.66             | 310.70 |
| 4+00     | 56.92 | 0.01   | 88.14   | 19.07  | 281.80             | 329.77 |
| 4+11.90  | 47.10 | 2.14   | 72.34   | 1.54   | 354.74             | 331.31 |
| 4+50     | 58.29 | 0.04   | 104.82  | 0.04   | 459.57             | 331.35 |
| 5+00     | 56.92 | 0.01   | 100.64  | 1.45   | 560.20             | 332.80 |
| 5+50     | 52.28 | 1.58   | 37.07   | 2.98   | 597.27             | 335.78 |
| 5+71.11  | 44.03 | 4.34   | 29.25   | 1.30   | 626.52             | 337.08 |
| 5+85.30  | 64.16 | 0.00   | 60.47   | 0.00   | 686.99             | 337.08 |
| 6+07.07  | 76.37 | 0.00   | 39.22   | 0.00   | 726.22             | 337.08 |
| 6+21.27  | 87.53 | 0.01   | 87.14   | 0.11   | 793.35             | 337.19 |
| 6+50     | 57.17 | 0.30   | 95.80   | 2.80   | 889.15             | 339.99 |
| 7+00     | 46.29 | 2.73   | 81.90   | 7.04   | 971.05             | 347.04 |
| 7+50     | 42.16 | 4.88   | 82.09   | 7.28   | 1053.14            | 354.30 |
| 8+00     | 46.50 | 2.97   | 34.48   | 1.89   | 1087.62            | 356.19 |
| 8+18.56  | 53.81 | 2.54   | 51.21   | 1.71   | 1138.83            | 357.90 |
| 8+36.06  | 68.00 | 2.19   | 95.40   | 2.36   | 1234.23            | 360.26 |
| 8+47.06  | 89.64 | 2.22   | 55.78   | 1.61   | 1289.99            | 361.87 |
| 8+66.56  | 64.77 | 2.25   | 31.29   | 1.13   | 1321.28            | 363.00 |
| 9+00     | 60.96 | 2.29   | 101.79  | 5.00   | 1423.06            | 368.01 |
| 9+50     | 48.97 | 3.12   | 82.17   | 7.87   | 1505.23            | 375.87 |
| 10+00    | 39.14 | 6.66   | 68.53   | 9.12   | 1573.76            | 384.99 |
| 10+42.66 | 47.41 | 4.46   | 34.15   | 1.24   | 1607.91            | 388.23 |
| 10+56.81 | 76.95 | 0.94   | 85.11   | 0.33   | 1693.02            | 388.56 |
| 10+83.19 | 83.18 | 0.02   | 40.19   | 0.01   | 1733.21            | 388.56 |
| 10+97.35 | 63.62 | 0.00   | 6.21    | 0.00   | 1739.42            | 388.56 |
| 11+00    | 62.21 | 0.00   | 98.12   | 4.63   | 1837.54            | 391.19 |
| 11+50    | 43.75 | 5.00   | 78.31   | 9.83   | 1915.84            | 400.82 |
| 12+00    | 40.82 | 5.40   | 87.33   | 5.24   | 2003.17            | 406.06 |
| 12+50    | 53.49 | 0.28   | 114.00  | 0.25   | 2117.17            | 406.31 |
| 13+00    | 69.63 | 0.00   | 27.86   | 0.00   | 2145.03            | 406.31 |
| 13+10.77 | 70.05 | 0.00   | 91.94   | 0.03   | 2236.97            | 406.34 |
| 13+50    | 56.49 | 0.06   | 106.22  | 1.35   | 2343.19            | 407.69 |
| 14+00    | 56.60 | 1.86   | 93.83   | 5.74   | 2437.02            | 413.43 |
| 14+50    | 44.73 | 4.34   | 80.42   | 9.08   | 2517.44            | 423.41 |
| 15+00    | 42.13 | 6.43   | 68.38   | 20.68  | 2585.82            | 444.09 |
| 15+50    | 29.56 | 15.90  | 56.79   | 28.23  | 2640.61            | 472.32 |
| 16+00    | 31.77 | 14.59  | 56.00   | 28.90  | 2696.61            | 501.21 |
| 16+50    | 28.85 | 16.60  | 28.77   | 9.38   | 2725.39            | 510.59 |
| 16+72.84 | 38.76 | 6.97   | 25.57   | 3.57   | 2750.96            | 514.18 |
| 16+87.09 | 52.88 | 9.45   | 62.30   | 10.79  | 2813.26            | 524.96 |
| 17+17.85 | 56.49 | 9.50   | 33.12   | 7.64   | 2846.38            | 532.60 |
| 17+37.35 | 35.24 | 11.68  | 16.38   | 5.72   | 2862.78            | 538.32 |
| 17+50    | 34.67 | 12.75  | 87.18   | 22.45  | 2929.94            | 560.77 |
| 18+00    | 37.88 | 11.49  | 61.66   | 25.87  | 2991.60            | 586.63 |
| 18+50    | 28.72 | 16.44  | 61.22   | 23.62  | 3052.82            | 610.25 |
| 19+00    | 37.40 | 9.07   | 78.89   | 9.90   | 3131.70            | 620.15 |
| 19+50    | 47.80 | 1.62   | 32.12   | 0.95   | 3163.82            | 621.10 |
| 19+67.35 | 52.17 | 1.33   | 48.96   | 1.12   | 3212.78            | 622.22 |
| 19+86.85 | 83.40 | 1.78   | 88.30   | 2.57   | 3301.08            | 624.79 |
| 20+15.85 | 81.03 | 3.00   | 50.24   | 1.83   | 3351.42            | 626.61 |
| 20+35.35 | 58.36 | 2.05   | 32.55   | 0.91   | 3383.97            | 627.53 |
| 20+50    | 61.62 | 1.31   | 104.69  | 1.88   | 3488.66            | 629.40 |
| 21+00    | 51.44 | 0.71   | 89.42   | 3.91   | 3578.08            | 633.31 |
| 21+50    | 45.13 | 3.51   | 87.11   | 4.58   | 3665.18            | 637.89 |
| 22+00    | 49.12 | 1.14   | 78.02   | 5.47   | 3743.20            | 643.36 |
| 22+43.80 | 47.77 | 4.77   | 0.00    | 0.00   | 3743.20            | 643.36 |

| STATION | AREAS |       | VOLUMES |       | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |        |
|---------|-------|-------|---------|-------|--------------------|--------|
|         | CUT   | FILL  | CUT     | FILL  | CUT                | FILL   |
| 0+31.91 | 44.75 | 2.61  | 28.06   | 3.23  | 28.06              | 3.23   |
| 0+50    | 39.01 | 7.04  | 62.06   | 21.02 | 90.12              | 24.25  |
| 1+00    | 28.01 | 15.66 | 48.93   | 31.31 | 139.05             | 55.56  |
| 1+50    | 24.83 | 18.15 | 84.31   | 18.70 | 203.36             | 75.25  |
| 2+00    | 44.62 | 3.12  | 89.51   | 3.28  | 292.87             | 78.53  |
| 2+50    | 52.04 | 0.42  | 92.40   | 1.80  | 385.27             | 80.33  |
| 3+00    | 47.74 | 1.52  | 85.47   | 5.52  | 470.74             | 85.84  |
| 3+50    | 44.56 | 4.44  | 79.87   | 8.39  | 550.60             | 94.23  |
| 4+00    | 41.69 | 4.83  | 86.64   | 5.12  | 637.25             | 99.35  |
| 4+50    | 51.82 | 0.64  | 87.21   | 0.83  | 704.45             | 100.18 |
| 4+85.02 | 51.82 | 0.64  | 0.01    | 0.00  | 704.46             | 100.18 |
| 4+85.03 | 0.00  | 0.00  | 0.00    | 0.00  | 704.46             | 100.18 |

| STATION  | AREAS |       | VOLUMES |       | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |        |
|----------|-------|-------|---------|-------|--------------------|--------|
|          | CUT   | FILL  | CUT     | FILL  | CUT                | FILL   |
| 1+37     | 45.85 | 2.71  | 22.16   | 1.37  | 22.16              | 1.37   |
| 1+50     | 48.21 | 2.99  | 85.95   | 7.93  | 108.12             | 9.30   |
| 2+00     | 46.62 | 5.57  | 85.00   | 7.78  | 193.11             | 17.08  |
| 2+50     | 45.16 | 2.83  | 69.09   | 17.65 | 262.21             | 34.73  |
| 3+00     | 29.44 | 16.24 | 59.75   | 24.37 | 321.96             | 59.10  |
| 3+50     | 35.09 | 10.08 | 77.87   | 12.33 | 399.83             | 71.43  |
| 4+00     | 48.80 | 3.24  | 84.68   | 10.70 | 484.30             | 82.13  |
| 4+50     | 43.46 | 6.12  | 30.42   | 6.30  | 514.72             | 88.44  |
| 4+69.79  | 40.44 | 7.71  | 23.82   | 2.27  | 538.54             | 90.70  |
| 4+83.99  | 47.91 | 1.14  | 40.71   | 0.75  | 579.25             | 91.45  |
| 5+05.75  | 47.30 | 1.45  | 23.10   | 2.69  | 602.35             | 94.14  |
| 5+19.95  | 38.41 | 8.97  | 44.55   | 8.84  | 646.90             | 102.98 |
| 5+50     | 41.65 | 6.91  | 72.06   | 15.85 | 718.97             | 118.83 |
| 6+00     | 38.18 | 10.21 | 73.07   | 14.13 | 792.04             | 132.96 |
| 6+50     | 42.92 | 4.40  | 71.95   | 16.25 | 863.99             | 149.20 |
| 7+00     | 34.50 | 13.92 | 58.99   | 28.12 | 922.98             | 177.33 |
| 7+50     | 29.21 | 16.46 | 84.87   | 20.85 | 987.86             | 198.19 |
| 8+00     | 40.85 | 6.07  | 80.62   | 8.69  | 1068.48            | 206.87 |
| 8+50     | 46.22 | 3.32  | 79.65   | 6.92  | 1148.13            | 213.79 |
| 8+68.98  | 45.37 | 4.64  | 43.58   | 2.94  | 1191.70            | 216.73 |
| 9+16.46  | 75.30 | 3.50  | 87.83   | 2.98  | 1259.53            | 219.71 |
| 9+45.46  | 51.01 | 2.06  | 37.03   | 1.22  | 1296.56            | 220.93 |
| 9+64.96  | 51.53 | 1.32  | 87.34   | 1.64  | 1383.90            | 222.57 |
| 10+00    | 52.25 | 1.20  | 106.77  | 2.25  | 1470.67            | 224.82 |
| 10+50    | 63.06 | 1.23  | 127.68  | 1.02  | 1598.35            | 225.84 |
| 11+00    | 73.99 | 0.00  | 100.52  | 3.83  | 1698.87            | 229.68 |
| 11+46.52 | 43.01 | 4.43  | 29.46   | 4.69  | 1728.35            | 234.36 |
| 11+63.69 | 50.38 | 10.12 | 44.58   | 11.15 | 1772.93            | 245.51 |
| 11+87.02 | 53.74 | 14.68 | 42.70   | 18.80 | 1815.63            | 264.32 |
| 12+22.52 | 11.21 | 13.92 | 3.01    | 13.60 | 1818.64            | 277.91 |
| 12+37.02 | 0.00  | 36.72 | 0.00    | 0.00  | 1818.64            | 277.91 |

| STATION | AREAS  |       | VOLUMES |       | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |        |
|---------|--------|-------|---------|-------|--------------------|--------|
|         | CUT    | FILL  | CUT     | FILL  | CUT                | FILL   |
| 0+31.09 | 23.04  | 20.22 | 19.25   | 10.29 | 19.25              | 10.29  |
| 0+50    | 31.92  | 9.18  | 68.95   | 9.25  | 88.20              | 19.54  |
| 1+00    | 42.55  | 0.83  | 70.60   | 7.22  | 158.81             | 26.76  |
| 1+50    | 33.70  | 6.97  | 68.88   | 7.98  | 227.69             | 34.62  |
| 2+00    | 40.67  | 1.52  | 37.23   | 1.03  | 264.89             | 35.65  |
| 2+23.29 | 45.94  | 0.59  | 42.37   | 0.19  | 307.27             | 35.84  |
| 2+39.17 | 93.95  | 0.00  | 123.47  | 0.00  | 430.73             | 35.84  |
| 2+83.17 | 183.61 | 0.00  | 80.35   | 0.00  | 511.09             | 35.84  |
| 2+78.05 | 96.73  | 0.00  | 56.17   | 0.83  | 567.26             | 36.67  |
| 3+00    | 48.83  | 1.96  | 65.69   | 20.61 | 633.95             | 57.28  |
| 3+50    | 24.09  | 17.46 | 50.85   | 31.98 | 684.80             | 89.26  |
| 4+00    | 30.83  | 17.08 | 51.98   | 30.42 | 736.78             | 119.68 |
| 4+50    | 25.31  | 15.78 | 47.20   | 29.97 | 783.98             | 149.65 |
| 5+00    | 25.65  | 16.68 | 48.96   | 31.98 | 830.94             | 181.63 |
| 5+50    | 25.09  | 17.57 | 55.13   | 22.52 | 886.08             | 204.24 |
| 6+00    | 34.44  | 6.85  | 72.33   | 7.76  | 958.39             | 212.01 |
| 6+50    | 43.67  | 1.53  | 8.14    | 0.27  | 966.53             | 212.28 |
| 6+55    | 44.26  | 1.40  | 0.00    | 0.00  | 966.53             | 212.28 |

| STATION | AREAS |       | VOLUMES |       | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |       |
|---------|-------|-------|---------|-------|--------------------|-------|
|         | CUT   | FILL  | CUT     | FILL  | CUT                | FILL  |
| 0+30.83 | 44.66 | 0.44  | 30.28   | 1.01  | 30.28              | 1.01  |
| 0+50    | 40.64 | 2.40  | 70.02   | 10.91 | 100.30             | 11.92 |
| 1+00    | 35.05 | 8.49  | 68.52   | 11.12 | 168.82             | 23.04 |
| 1+50    | 36.84 | 3.72  | 17.36   | 1.78  | 184.18             | 24.82 |
| 1+62.75 | 36.68 | 3.82  | 37.88   | 4.37  | 222.06             | 29.19 |
| 1+87.39 | 46.35 | 5.74  | 43.42   | 2.99  | 265.49             | 32.18 |
| 2+12.74 | 46.15 | 0.63  | 48.60   | 3.63  | 314.08             | 35.81 |
| 2+48.24 | 27.77 | 4.99  | 7.46    | 16.17 | 321.54             | 51.98 |
| 2+62.74 | 0.00  | 55.33 | 0.00    | 0.00  | 321.54             | 51.98 |

| STATION | AREAS |       | VOLUMES |       | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |       |
|---------|-------|-------|---------|-------|--------------------|-------|
|         | CUT   | FILL  | CUT     | FILL  | CUT                | FILL  |
| 1+37    | 38.11 | 4.34  | 17.83   | 2.39  | 17.83              | 2.39  |
| 1+50    | 35.97 | 5.58  | 68.88   | 9.22  | 86.71              | 11.61 |
| 2+00    | 38.42 | 4.37  | 87.04   | 10.20 | 153.75             | 21.81 |
| 2+50    | 33.99 | 6.64  | 43.56   | 8.62  | 197.32             | 30.43 |
| 2+83.39 | 36.63 | 6.34  | 42.27   | 5.41  | 239.59             | 35.84 |
| 3+08.39 | 54.68 | 5.35  | 52.32   | 6.95  | 291.91             | 42.79 |
| 3+33.38 | 58.38 | 9.67  | 52.67   | 17.37 | 344.58             | 60.16 |
| 3+68.98 | 21.73 | 16.75 | 5.84    | 18.20 | 350.42             | 78.37 |
| 3+83.38 | 0.00  | 51.03 | 0.00    | 0.00  | 350.42             | 78.37 |

| STREET                         | VOLUMES |        | CUMULATIVE VOLUMES |         |
|--------------------------------|---------|--------|--------------------|---------|
|                                | Cut     | Fill   | Cut                | Fill    |
| Cherry Creek - Sierra Hills    | 3743.20 | 643.36 | 3743.20            | 643.36  |
| Horseback                      | 704.46  | 100.18 | 4447.66            | 743.54  |
| Cherry Creek - Sierra Hills 02 | 1818.64 | 277.91 | 6266.30            | 1021.45 |
| Triple Crown                   | 966.53  | 212.28 | 7232.83            | 1233.73 |
| Triple Crown Ct                | 321.54  | 51.98  | 7554.37            | 1285.71 |
| Sierra Hills Ct                | 350.42  | 78.37  | 7904.79            | 1364.08 |